P \$90,00 1734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NovaTech L.L.C.		103/11/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bitronics LLC
Street Address:	1720 Molasses Way
City:	Quakertown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18951
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1734533	ВІ
Registration Number:	2020198	POWERPLEX
Registration Number:	2122623	BITRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 2: 1007 Orange St., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOVA-902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rex A. Donnelly

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0449

900129178

Signature:	/rexadonnelly/		
Date:	03/12/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BITRONICS Assignment#page1.tif source=BITRONICS Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **NovaTech L.L.C**, a company incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kansas, having its headquarters at 1720 Molasses Way, Quakertown, PA, 18951, (hereinafter "**Assignor**"), is the owner of the trademarks, including the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter, collectively, the "**Intellectual Property**"), and

WHEREAS, **Bitronics LLC**, a company incorporated under the laws of Pennsylvania, having its headquarters at 1720 Molasses Way, Quakertown, PA, 18951, (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said above identified Intellectual Property, including the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

NovaTech L.L.C

Name: Vincent V. Horvath
Title: Chief Technology Officer

3/10/09

Bitronics LLC

Name: Frank D. Wendt

Title: Vice President of Operations

3/11/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0451

APPENDIX A

MARK	US REG. NO.	REG. DATE
6	1,734,533	Nov. 24, 1992
BITRONICS	2,020,198	Dec. 3, 1996
POWERPLEX	2,122,623	Dec. 23, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 003951 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/12/2009